No.2450N00

L GOLDEN WHEEL

Ay R X PARTS LIST

CS—2450N Cylinder-Bed,Zigzag Lockstitch Machine With Top & Bottom Feed &

an Automatic Lubrication

CS—24060N Cylinder-Bed,Zigzag Lockstitch Machine With Top & Bottom Feed &
an Automatic Lubrication (With Large Hook)

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.



4 v / / P2

4

4

TIOommoowe

—

v
/s 4 4

OZZC X

4

MODEL: C5-2450N,2460N

] INDEX

AEHRMR (—)———- FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS —-
ABERR () ——— FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS —-
ABERR (=) ——————— FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ~-
o, BREhRER ———— MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS ————-
SR — HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS ————————
e, KFERISR ——— NEEDLE BAR & TREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONEN'
ERRAR(—) ———— FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS -~ —
ERRRR(C) FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FRRERGR (—) ——————- PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIEFTER COMPONENTS ——————-
FRR(C) ~————— PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ——————-
R (=) ————- PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ———————
miEERf OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

R ERR BELT COVER COMPONENTS —

RfH A ——— ACCESSORIES - e

= - SsE i B B BT PR —— NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST T



A. CS-2450N  F®E#E () FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
CS-2460N

FD1132-0A $B1020-0A
0PP205250 . P L
N ' - >
21611105N0 7 $B1028-0A
ZSB11028
>
ZSB11033
21611126N0 21611142N0

ZSB11021

2Z1611147N0
ZSA11005 0 SEN0750350
21601101N0
24501102N0
SEN0980500

A1051-0A

<
A
i
O
\0 ,
X/
)
D

ZSB12005 N 2 '
21611486N0 > /4/\("9
ZSB11033 4’{’%} N & see150400
k- <> E1052-0A
21611110N0 A5z 2
| € Swo—— 75009008

7> $1055-0A

PA1052-0A ' 25Q09008
Z 25Q09008

ZSB11033



A, CS-2450N-2460N

ARG BHFR(—)

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

FEFoERE EMHL Name of Part Q' TY EH-5EE 41 Name of Part B8 QTY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
2160110IN0 Egg—————— ARM 1 1 OPP205250 OF#&H-——-- O-RINGS 1 1
21611105N0 +3FH —————- TOP COVER 1 1 SEC1750400 MHZE--—-—- RUBBER PLUG 1 |
21611110N0  mE#———— FACE PLATE 1 1 SEN0750350 H&EzF-——-—- RUBBER PLUG 1 |
21611126N0  KfPE ————- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER--—-—- - 1 1 SEN0980500 M¥EF----——— RUBBER PLUG 1 1
21611142N0 HWi¥E——-—— PACKING 1 1 ZSA11005 R %k ————————- SCREW (11/64-40X%5.5) —————————— 1 |
21611147N0 Tl #E ————- OIL TANK COVER 1 1  ZSA15006 AR - SCREW (15/64-28 X 12) ———————————- 1 1
21611486N0  ¥EHE ————— BLOCK 1 1 ZSB11027 WAk ———————- SCREW (11/64-40X 16) ———————————- 2 2
24501102N0 BED — 1 1 ZSB11028 R SCREW (11/64-40X 10) ———————————- 8 8
6120117700 MWHEz ——— RUBBER PLUG 1 1 ZSB11033 A SCREW (11/64-40 X 7) ————————————- 4 4
A1021-0A Rk ———— TENSION SPRING 1 1 ZSB12005 Rk ——— SCREW (3/16-28 X15) ~———————————- 2 2
A1025-0A MR AE ————- TENSION DISK 2 2  7ZSN16006 g ——-—— NUT (1/4-40) 1 1
A1034-0A R AR REAZ —— TENSION RELEASE WASHER —-——————- 1 1 ZSQ09008 & ——————- SCREW (9/64-40 X 6) ———————————- 3 3
Al1051-0A E}Lﬁm‘ ————— THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET PIN ~——~—~ 1 1

E1052-0A s THREAD GUIDE 1 1

FD1132-0A MW&HE-—-———— OIL SIGHT WINDOW--—————=————m— 1 1

PA1052-0A  ## ———- ARM THREAD GUIDE —————-—-——————- 1 1

S1055-0A wiE - TENSION POST THREAD GUIDE ———— 1 |

SB1020-0A  MEFRAAEHH-—— THREAD TENSION SET ————=—mmmmmme 1 1

SB1026-0A  FRTE4EAkHE-—— TENSION POST 1 1

SB1027-0A  FMHRIEE ——- TAKE UP SPRING 1 1

SB1028-0A R4y ————- TENSION RELEASE PIN —————————————— 1 1

SB1029-0A  JHEERE —————-- TENSION POST ROCKET ——~—-——————- 1 1



B. CS-7L50N XM (O) FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
CS-2460N

(OB —s220119100

o— 75815034
« Qr—YA080280
6220119100

2650110900
IMC04005

SEN1050500
2450115300
0BS00160
ZMB03012

2450115100
2450183600
2450115200 6220110300
ZSB07029

6220114400
6220112700
25G20018



B. CS-2450N-2460N AR#Edf%(—) FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

EEEE EH-AiE Name of Part H8 Q' TY EHHRE FEE4 0 Name of Part HHQTY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
2450110900 #£¥8%E ——-—-HOOK OVER 1 1 OBS00160 #EK — BALL 1 1
2450115100 ¥RPEEK (L) - SLIDE GUIDE PLATE (URRER) ——-— 1 1 SEN1050500 7z ————————- RUBBER PLUG 1 1
2450115200 ¥R EEEAR (T) - SLIDE GUIDE PLATE (LOWER) ———- 1 1 YA080280 o STOPPER PIN 1 1
2450115300 %% —-——--— SPRING 1 1 ZMB03012  #&8fk——— SCREW (M3-0.5x3.3) ——————————— 3 3
2450183600 fiiZs~—~-——— COVER 1 1 ZMC04005  $8fk————— SCREW (M4-0.7x6.5) ——————————— 3 3
6220110300  JEHAE ——— MACHINE BASE 1 1 ZSB09029 B ————————— SCREW (9/64-40%6) 3 3
6220112700 JEEESHA ————- LATCH 1 1 7ZSB15034 N SCREW (15/64-28%12)~——————=————= 1 1
6220114400 JZE —————- OIL SIGHT WINDOW ————=—=——m==- 1 1 ZSG20018 Rk ————————— HINGE SCREW 1 1
6220119100 [HiEHERB - VIBRATION PREVENTING RUBBER - 2 2



C. CS-72450N  #EEf&% () FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS
CS-7460N

SEN1250400 NG
SEN1900700 N
y % 0 SEN0750350
Q Q
< > 2650113200
SEN157055A ZMB(3036
21611170N0
: * 2650114200
SEN0570700 o 2450113800
SEN0570700 IMBOLOT
0\ Py \ 0 "
4 SEN0570700
02" | sEN1050500 g
Y o z N
. L . SEN0S570700 <
N SEN1050500 7SB20014
PC1013-0A 6220354800
SEN1050500
2450114100 ZSB09005
2450113700
IMBO40 11

COVER COMPONENTS

ZSC11003
25C06002

2450111400

25C09012
2450110400

2450111300

Z1611143N0

ZSB11033
Z1611111N0O

6220112800

ZSB15034



C. CS-2450N-2460N AEIREFE (=) FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

FEEE F-EAs Name of Part 8 QTY EHHREE B Name of Part 8% Q'TY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
21611111N0  fAl#x—-—————ARM SIDE COVER 1 1 SENO0570700 W& ———- RUBBER PLUG 4 4
21611143N0  #F ————~——— PACKING 1 1 SEN0750350 HE ———- RUBBER PLUG 1 1
21611170N0  M3FE ~—-—-—- RUBBER PLUG 1 1 SEN1050500 H¥EF ————- RUBBER PLUG 4 4
2450110400 JEHE +-Z ——- UPPER COVER 1 1 SEN1250400 M#WHZ&EH ———- RUBBER PLUG -1 1
2450111300  #tk———- THROAT PLATE 1 1 SEN157055A H¥&E ————- RUBBER PLUG 1 1
2450111400  #t#xZFEM-——— THROAT PLATE COVER-————— 1 1 SEN1900700 3% ——————- RUBBER PLUG 1 1
2450113200 JEEE{AIGDZ — SIDE COVER 1 1 ZMBO03036 Wk —- SCREW (M3-0.5x4) 2 2
2450113700 JEEE£ZE ——— REAR COVER 1 1 ZMB04011 Bkh ———— SCREW (M4-0.7x6) 7 7
2450113800 JEMEMIEE — SIDE COVER 1 1 ZSB09005 ks SCREW (SM9/64-40%x5) ——————————- 3 3
2450114100 & ~———- PACKING —————————— 1 1 ZSB11033 w2k ————— SCREW (SM11/64-40x7) ——————— 7 7
2450114200 MFEH —-——- PACKING 1 1 ZSB15034 A SCREW (SM15/64-28x12) —————-—- 8 8
£220112800 8 ———- HINGE 1 1 ZSB20014 Wk SCREW (SM5/16-28x9.3) ~————————— 1 1
6220354800 MIbHR ———- OIL GUARD PLATE 1 1 ZSC06002 %k ——— SCREW (SM3/32-56x2.4) ————————- 2 2
EJ4109-0A 8@ ——— WASHER 1 1 ZSC09012 Rk - SCREW (SM9/64-40x7) ————————— 6 6
PC1013-0A W& -————- RUBBER PLUG 1 1 ZSC11003 Rk - SCREW (SM11/64-40x9) ———————— 4 4




D. CS-2450N  L#-2@%E MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS
CS-2460N A 201109 01 %%

21611204N0

7SA15018
ZSA15028 5
XBZ08001 ZSA15023 SB1105-0A (8t /N e
SB1109-0A SB1105-0B M&ﬁ)&’gﬁ
ZSH16001
ZSB18014 & ~ ZSA15018
ZSA18001 ZSA15005
7] N
B 1104-0A 21611321N0
5——2&50132000 ZSH16001
ZSA16013 zsHIB001 LR oo XB205003
| 24501322K0 24501B05ND
ZSA11004 HE094-0A 8 7450180700
ZSH16001
ZSA11004
2650180300 ZSHT6001
ZSA15021 ZSA15020
THGN
8230170900 ZSA15020



D. CS-2450N-2460N L - Bl Btk MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS

= RS E2 8 Narne of Part 8% Q' TY EH-5ENE FEHLIH Name of Part 8 Q'TY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
21611201N0  E& --—————~ ARM SHAFT 1 1 XB205003 mig ——— FELT 3 3
21611204N0  KRUZEFH) - ARM SHAFT BUSHING (REAR) ——— 1 1 XB208001 g - FELT ~ 1 1
21611321N0 EF (L) —— UPRIGHT BUSHING (UPPER) —~—~-~— 1 1 XB209001 W - FELT 1 1
2450132000 ‘B —— UPRIGHT SHAFT 1 1 ZSA11004 1Rk ———————— SCREW (SM11/64-40x3.5) ———————— 4 4
24501322N0 EHF(F) —— UPRIGHT BUSHING (LOWER) ———— 1 1 ZSA15005 BB~ SCREW (SM15/64-28x13) —~~————-- 2 2
24501801N0  Fil —————- HOOK DRIVE SHAFT ——————~——~- 1 1 ZSA15018 PEAE ———————— SCREW (SM15/64-28x19) ———————— 2 2
2450180300 TFH4EE (1)~ LOWER SHAFT BUSHING ,F ————— 1 1 ZSA15020 PR ——— SCREW (SM15/64-28x11) ————————— 3 3
2450180400 TFihERZE(F) - LOWER SHAFT BUSHING M —————— 1 1 ZSA15021 Wk ————— SCREW (SM15/64-28x4.5) ————————— 2 2
24501805N0  TFH#iE®E({%) - LOWER SHAFT BUSHING ,R ————— 1 1 ZSA15023 BRA, ———————— SCREW (SM15/64-28x10) ————~=——- 2 2
2450180700 1HEH ————— GEAR 1 1 ZSA15028 BRSE ———————— SCREW (SM15/64-28x7) —————————— 2 2
2450186100 plf ————— GEAR 1 1 ZSA16010 BR A ———————— SCREW (SM1/4-40x4.5) ——~~~—————— 1 1
8230170900 kMR .L8§ -— FEED LIFTING ROCK CAM ——---—~ 1 1 ZSA16013 e SCREW (SM1/4-40x5.5) ——————=——— 1 1
SB1101-0A  KOEFE®GHD - ARM BUSHING (FRONT) ———-————~ 1 1 ZSA18001 BEAE ———————— SCREW (9/32-28x8) —————————————- 1 1
SB1104-0A FB ————- ARM SHAFT COLLAR ——————————— 1 1 ZSB18014 BR&E ———————— SCREW (SM9/32-28x17) ————————- 1 1
SB1105-0B  ft ¥y ————— HAND WHEEL 1 1 ZSHI16001 WR&E ———————— SCREW (SM1/4-40x6) ~————--—————— 10 10
SB1106-0A  fhily ——————— COUNTER WEIGHT ——--————--——— 1 1

SB1108-0A  K.I-Zxi§#% -~ ARM SHAFT LEVER GEAR ————--——- 1 1

SB1109-0A  BEh#ARE&EHE -— PINION 2 2

SB1453-0A  #HEEHR()Y) -~ NEEDLE VIBRATION PINION ~————- 1 1

H4094-0A Eg - COLLAR 1 1




E. CS-2450N  £##tt HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS
CS-2460N
ZMC03009
2450181000
BBOG 120422
IMI04002
WA040025
& &
6 N0
2450187800
ZMH05006
oy a N 2450187300
LMe03004 (7 P S 2450187900
2390181000 @;(//"» - N
BB680222 a A ) ’ 0 ; ZIMJ04073
ZMB04068 'SH) D))
2450187600 Sv, (;§ BB680222
2450187504 &) WH206021
ZMH£;£§F310A0 s
<CS-2460NA>
2450187700 .
IMBO4068 Xy
BB06 120422 /ﬁ;@;
5/
CS-2450M8> ey 2460186400 (&)
'c . g)-‘-
//ﬁ.} KHS-20-TZ (g
<ég;§? B7006-1B
2450186400 = (0 ﬁ g $C34-1
£
2180185105 (b/
2180183200
2SA09007
2390185800:::l§§§9 2180185305

10



E. CS5-2450N-2460N E#BIfR  HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS

B B2 Name of Part B8 Q' TY EMYEE FEHELH Name of Part H% Q'TY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
2180183200 #fF ———~ Bobbin 1 0 WA040025 B\ ————- WASHER 3 3
2180185105  #EH —————~ Hook Asm. 1 0 WH206021 @& ———— WASHER 1 1
2180185305 Hak —————— Bobbin Case Asm. 1 0 ZMB04068 8k ————— SCREW (M4-0.7x7) 4 4
23901310A0 W K& -——--COG BELT 1 1 ZMCO03009  #&fk ————- SCREW (M3-0.5x6) 2 2
2390181000 ###R-——--—-— PRESSER PLATE - 1 1 ZMHO05006  ##fk ———~—— SCREW (M5-0.8x4) 4 4
2390185800 %#& ——————— POSITIONING FINGER ———--——————— 1 1 ZMJ04002 Wk ———————— SCREW (M4-0.7x10) ———-——~——=~~—— 3 3
2450181000 4R -——~—-— PRESSER PLATE 1 1 ZMJ04023 BB ——— SCREW (M4-0.7x18) =————————————- 2 2
2450186200  pEg —————— GEAR 1 1 ZSA09007 PRHh ——————— SCREW (SM9/64-40x4) ——————————~ 1 1
2450186400 #&df-———-—— HOOK SHAFT 1 0
2450187300 T HE-— PULLY ASM 1 1
2450187504  1HTE IR & (8 PULLY ASM 1 1
2450187600 JEEREHHAEZE-— BALL BEARING SUPPORT-———————— 1 1
2450187700  JREREHEZE-—- BALL BEARING SUPPORT-————~——— 1 1
2450187800 {EEREHAZE—- BALL BEARING SUPPORT—————~=—— 1 1
2450187900 {RERH&ZE—— BALL BEARING SUPPORT-———————— 1 1
2460186400 42— -—HOOK SHAFT 0 1
BB06120472Z {RERGHK-~-—- BALL BEARING 2 2
BB6802ZZ  JEEREMA-—— BALL BEARING 2 2
E7006-1B B —— Bobbin 0 1
KHS-20-TZ ¥8§f —————- Hook Asm. 0 1

0 1

SC34-L Bk Bobbin Case Asm.

11



F. CS-2450N
CS-2460N

:ZSAISHDS
|
|

|
331090—0A{
| SB1061-0A

i

-
-)
&2
ZSB11031

SB1092-0A

(T

ZSB090

~

T
SBI078-04
DPx 17418

»B1064-0A

AN
SB1091-0A N\
. SB1066-0A

— SB1070-0A SB1076-0A

ZSB09011

//,w—-ZSB08027@5\\a\

¢t - X¥¥8fk NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

ZSK18032
SB1314-0A
SB1312-0A

CS-2451N, 5ZNA
b 24501901N6

CS-246 1N, 6ZNA
AN SB1060-0B

| S -
CS=2451N. 52 | $2‘€S$§f>
\
B\
|

SB1063-0A >

2180190105

CS-2461N, 62NA
SB1065-0B

ZSB11033
ZSA15005

SB1458-0A
21612117N0

21612142N0
21612 140N4 -

ZSA15021

ZS8B12058
ZSF12002

ZSB11020

WA030003
SB1081-0A

s31456—0;7..“

331457—0Aj'
250903 1

21602116N0
XA200030

SB1455-0A

ZSA16022 SB1095-0A



F. CS-2450N-2460N ##% - KFEERALR NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

EHIEE FEHLH Name of Part Bt QTY F{45ERE FE4HE Name of Part 8 Q'TY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
21602116N0 g #iEE% (F1) CAM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) — 1 1 OPP00800 OFHR———- O-RINGS 1 1
21612113N0  $HRFARH — ZIGZAG REGULATOR CRANK 1 1 WA030003 #E& ———— WASHER 2 2
21612117N0  (4EGEIEE (%) ZIGZAG BUSHING REAR ——————— 1 1 WA050010  ZARER —-—— WASHER 2 2
21612140N4  $HE B B4R —— ZIGZAG INDICATOR PLATE —————- 1 1 WCI119001  #FE¥E -——— SPRING WASHER 1 1
21612142N0  #hEf —————- PACKING 1 1 WHI104002  ®8E-—-——— WASHER 1 1
2180190105 KL ~————— BALANCE ASM. 1 0 XA200025 e - OlL WICK 1 1
24501901N6  KFE#M ——— BALANCE ASM. 1 0  XA200030 R — OIL WICK 1 1
DPx17#18 # ————— NEEDLE 1 1 ZSA15005 BBk SCREW (SM15/64-28x13) ———~~———~ 4 4
SB1060-0B KM ———— BALANCE ASM. 0 1 ZSA15016 WAL ———————— SCREW (SM15/64-28x7) —————————— 1 1
SB1061-0A  KFEEEM — TAKE-UP LEVER LINK ~———————— 1 1 ZSA15021 Wk ——————— SCREW (SM15/64-28x4.5) ———————— 1 1
SB1063-0A  KFE#I$T ——— BALANCE CRANK PIN ——————--— 1 1 ZSA15025 BR% - SCREW (SM15/64-28x6) ————————-— 2 2
SB1064-0A  KFF4E ———— BALANCE CRANK BRACKET —————— 1 1 ZSA15028 $R ek ———————— SCREW (SM15/64-28x7) ———————— 1 1
SB1065-0B  KFf ———~ BALANCE ASM. 0 1 ZSA16022 w2k ———————— SCREW (SM1/4-40x7) ———————————— 1 1
SB1066-0A  ##EEESdH — NEEDLE BAR CRANK —————————— 1 1 ZSB08027 PR ———————— SCREW (SM1/8-40x4.5) ——————————- 1 1
SB1067-0A  #M#EHE AL — NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD —---—— 1 1 ZSB09011 W h SCREW (SM9/64-40x6.5) —~————————— 2 2
SB1070-0A &4 ——— NEEDLE BAR 1 1 ZSB09021 Rk SCREW (SM9/64-40x7.7) ——~——————— 1 1
SB1074-0A  #H#Egft ———- NEEDLE BUSHING 1 1 ZSB11020 W ——————— SCREW (SM11/64-40x6.5) ———---——- 1 1
SB1076-0A  #+#E#tE F — NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ————-—— 1 1 ZSB11031 Bk - SCREW (SM11/64-40x3.2) ~———————- 1 1
SB1078-0A  #H ———- THREAD GUIDE 1 1 ZSB11033 PRk ——————— SCREW (SM11/64-40x7) ————————— 6 6
SB1081-0A EEKR ——- NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK GUIDE 1 1 7ZSB12058 BB ———————— SCREW (SM3/16-32x6.5) —————————— 1 1
SB1090-0A  #H{EEE ———-—- NEEDLE BAR FRAME ———————————- 1 1 ZSC09031 BREE ———————— SCREW (SM9/64-40x11) —————————— 1 1
SB1091-0A  #HHEEEEE — NEEDLE HINGE PIN ————————————— 1 1 7SC11019 BB, ———————— SCREW (SM11/64-40x5.5) ———————— 1 1
SB1092-0A  #HEREELNL —— NEEDLE BAR FRAME POSITION 1 1 ZSF12002 PR ———— - SCREW (SM3/16-32x10) ————————— 2 2
SB1095-0A  #+%iH%48 — ECCENTRIC STUD 1 1 ZSH11002 PRk e SCREW (SM11/64-40x6) ——————~—- 1 1
SB1176-0A  #HE¥E#t ——- NEEDLE VIBRATOR STOP INDEX 1 1 ZSH11004 BBk —————— SCREW (SM11/64-40x5) ————————- 4 4
SB1311-0A EEH ————- ZIGZAG REGULATOR BUSHING — 1 1 ZSH15007 S SCREW (SM15/64-28x8) —~————————- 1 1
SB1312-0A  #HEFHZE — ZIGZAG REGULATOR —————————— 1 1 ZSK09001 BB Ak ———————— SCREW (SM9/64-40) —~—————————~-— 1 1
SB1313-0A  FEEH DIAL 1 1 ZSK18032 BRAE ———————— SCREW (SM9/32-28) ———=-————————— 1 1
SB1314-0A B4 ————-— ZIGZAG SLIDE BLOCK ————=~=——- 1 1 ZSL12009 PR, ———————— NUT (SM3/16-32) 2 2
SB1450-0A  #HiREE#ENEH — ZIGZAG DRIVE CAM SHAFT-——-—— 1 1 ZSL18001 B NUT (SM9Y/32-28) 1 1
SB1452-0A  #HE®#(K) - ZIGZAG BEVEL GEAR ————————--— 1 1

SB1454-0A (4 ——— NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ——————~— 1 1

SB1455-0A  #HE=X ---- ZIGZAG DRIVE FORK ——————————— 1 1

SB1456-0A &R —  ZIGZAG SPRING HOOK --—--————- 11

SB1457-0A  hiffi78@% ——  ZIGZAG SPRING (SMALL) ——————-- 11

SB1458-0A EB ———-—- ZIGZAG COLLAR 2 2

13



G. C5-72450N  =HBtk (—) FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
CS-2460N

2450122006
. T
T ISA1501T |
/,//’2450122000 l ZSL18001
< I ZSK18016

SB1156-0A SB1158-0A

\\L‘E?llll—os
E11T4-2A

ZSH15002
25618024

SB1122-0A C1174-0A
ZSB12017
SB1150-0A
D)
i
SB1166-0A ZSB09011
SB1162-0A 3
ZSH15007 ZSH15007
ZSK18016 . 21611612N0
7SB12003
£5118001 ZSH15007

ZSH15007



G. CS-2450N-2460N  ZEHRHER (—)  FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FEHE EIEWF = Name of Part 8 Q' TY FE{EEEE FEHLH Name of Part HE QTY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
21611612N0 ik g AE——- REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER~——— 1 1  OPP00500 oWl ———- O-RINGS -— — 1 1
21611618N0  EFF i ———- REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 1 1 OPP01000 O —— O-RINGS 1 1
21611628N0  FAEIE 442 -- FEED REGULATING STUD 1 1 WC089001  MFZEE ——— SPRING WASHER 1 1
21611643N0 FHHEI8 4% —~ FEED REGULATING STUD -—--———— 1 1 ZSA15017 RAE SCREW (SM15/64-28x8.5) ————~—~—— 2 2
2450122000 fm.Lrb—-——- FEED CAM 1 1 ZSB09011 WPk - SCREW (SM9/64-40x6.5) ——————--—- 1 1
2450122006 {R.CdE——— FEED CAM ASM.- 1 1 ZSB12003 BB ———————— SCREW (SM3/16-32x6.5) —~—————-—- 2 2
5100164100 ZEE#E ————- LENGTH CONTROL PLATE ——————- 1 1 ZSB12017 1Bk —————— SCREW (SM3/16-28x15) —————————— 1 1
Al117-0A  {RDEHREB——— CAM RETAINER 1 1 ZSB16038 BB ——————— SCREW (SM1/4-40x10) ~—-————-——- 1 1
Cl1174-0A  #)Jy ————~ WASHER 1 1 ZSC09031 L SCREW (SM9/64-40x11) ——————-—~~ 1 1
E1172-2A Z| EAE ———-- FEED REGULATING STUD HEAD —— 1 1 ZSG18024 R ———————— SCREW (SM9/32-28x11) —————————- 1 1
E1174-2A  FEHEEFE —— SPRING 1 1 ZSH15002  #&fk ————- SCREW (SM15/64-28x8) —————————— 1 1
SB1122-0A  ##%X45% ——— FEED FORKED CONNECTION —- 1 1 ZSH15007 I SCREW (SM15/64-28x8) —————————— 4 4
SB1150-0A  x£kFfi8S -~ FEED REGULATOR (FORKED) ——- 1 1 ZSK18016 Ak ———————— SCREW (SM9/32-28) ———————————— 2 2
SB1155-0A  Eifkdh ————- HINGE STUD 1 1 ZSL18001 2 - NUT (SM9/32-28) 2 2
SB1156-0A  —X#4% ~——— FEED CONNECTING LINK ~—~=~~— 1 1

SB1158-0A  MEKET®3E ~-~~ FEED SPRING 1 1

SB1162-0A  fE4&#h#5# —— REVERSE FEED CRANK —--———-——— 1 1

SB1166-0A  fi{###3% ~—- FEED REVERSE SPRING ———-—---—~ 1 1

SB1171-0B  E{L#h —~———- FEED REGULATING STUD LOCK 1 1

SB1174-0A  #{EfR ~~—-~- STOPPER PIN RELEASING LEVER - 1 1

15



SH— 25616016
2450165 1N0

2650169300

28312009

CS-72450N  =XME%k (2) FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
CS-2460N
2650161800
SB4042-0A
ZSA15020
2450169200 Q@ L
340
S (E)
< $)— 25616016
ZSA15020 —@ %’/‘\“% 5
= O
$B4032-0A Q\j’ %; \
N _
Y ‘~>, ZSB11017 Q)
2SB11038
2450160200 2450160700
ZSL15002 XB205003—@ | (§)
B6058-1A s L Vi‘
2450160404 A’ "'
e
Mo T’
ZSA15020 ) !
2450163900 —IMJ05008
ZSA15020
ZZASSG[]I%)B?;}OD 3% ».a‘il\ig |5‘”\‘ 2450160600 ZSA16010
Pl APl Q H4014-0A
: :-i ﬁﬂ" §—25A15020
1SC08009 ——=
‘ &2 — 2450160500

Z8B11030

§—xB204001

2450163800

26450161400

2450163600

28815027
2450163300
28811030



H. CS-2450N-2460N XEEHEA(T) FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ZHRE =2 B Name of Part 8 Q' TY EEYENE FEH 4T Name of Part HE Q'TY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
2450160200 EFHAERHE FEED BAR LINK 1 1 XB204001 g OIL WICK 1 1
2450160404  {EEhEh(55%) FEED ROCKER SHAFT COM,——————- 1 1 XB205003 g OIL WICK 1 1
2450160500 #E#kk ~~—————- HINGE SCREW 1 1 ZMJ05008 PBhh ————————- SCREW (M5-0.8x10) —————————-———— 1 1
2450160600 fEEHERESETAT) BUSING, FRONT 1 1 ZSA15020 BB ————————- SCREW (SM15/64-28x11) ——————-—~—- 5 5
2450160700 IEEVERESE %) BUSING, REAR 1 1 7ZSA16010 L SCREW (SM1/4-40x4.5) ~——————-~— 2 2
2450161400 E¥I8F —~--— FEED DOG 1 1 ZSB11017 L R SCREW (SM11/64-40x12) ———————-—- 2 2
2450161800  x&#HEh —~-— FEED ROCK SHAFT —————————————— 1 1 ZSB11030 BB - SCREW (SM11/64-40x5.5) ———--———— 3 3
2450163300 &EHE B EEIRE ADJUSTING PLATE 1 1 ZSB11035 MR ———————— SCREW (SM11/64-40x6) ————————-—— 2 2
2450163600 EEH4E ~~—- FEED DOG SUPPORT-—————————— 1 1 ZSB11038 B~ SCREW (SM11/64-40x7.5) ——~~——~-~- 1 1
2450163700 EEIHLE ~———- FEED DOG SUPPORT——————————— 1 1 ZSB15027 WP - SCREW (SM15/64-28x7) —————————-— 1 1
2450163800 xE¥HE “ X --- FEED LIFTING FORK-—-————-————- 1 1 ZSC08009 PRS- SCREW (SM1/8-44x6.2) ———————————- 4 4
2450163900  1&#HA EEE —- FEED BAR SUPPORT-———————————— 1 1 75G16016 WL ————————- HINGE SCREW 2
2450165IN0  #FR ————- RENGTHWISE FEED ROD -----———- 1 1 7SG15098 Wk ————————- HINGE SCREW 1 1
2450166300 HEZE - FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE ———-——- 2 2 7S8]12009 MR - SCREW (SM3/16-28x15) ——————————— 1 1
2450169200  EEHHIE ———-- FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ---— 1 1 ZSL1.15002 g - NUT (SM15/64-28) 1 1
2450169300  EIHR ——— FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ——— | |

B6058-1A EEH —- PIN 1 1

H4014-0A &8 ———— THRUST COLLAR 1 1

SB4032-0A FER -———- BUSHING -1 |

SB4042-0A  EHg ——————- BUSHING 1 1

17



[.CS-Z450N MRk (—) PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

CS-2460N A 2011.08. 30 %2
25G120917 ZSB15021 75
e A 2012.05. 22 %2

24503401N0
AL ER

24503461N1

ZSF32001

2SG12097 A
75G12056
7SN3200 1
21613402N0 A\
SB1184-0A SB1182-0B /) 28115006
5
AN WER
2450343082
WB051001 AB4460-0A EK1202-0A
ZML05005
2161343 1N0 SB1203-0A
2SG14008 ) 28611107
ZSH15001 &)— 25615062
SB1187-0B
78G12075 2450343 1N0
7SB09002 WA059008
X ZSB11011
A
18G15076 SB1237-0A
SB1180-0A

SB1200-0A

18



I. CS—2450N:2460N ¥ MIBELE(—)

PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

FEA R FhL3 Name of Part 8 Q'TY FEM-52NE BHLTE Name of Part 8 Q'TY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
21613402N0 FEEE ———— SPRING 1 1 WA059008 #@E-————— SPRING WASHER 1 1
21613404N0  PREEHEFIE -— SIDE CONNECTING BAR ——~—-——-— 1 1 WB051001  JBEEE-———— SPRING WASHER 1 1
21613431N0  FEREVEMZ ——— THREAD RELEASING PLATE ———- 1 1 ZML05005  #4F-—-——-———— NUT(M5-0.8) 1 1
24503401N0  FPEE FFHEE -— PRESSER BAR LIFTING LINK —~——~—— 1 1 ZSB09002 R SCREW (SM9/64-40x10) ——~--—————— 3 3
24503430N2 #EHEHEE —-—- KNEE LIFTER ROD —————————————— 1 1 ZSB11011 L SCREW (SM11/64-40x9) ——~———————— 1 1
24503431N0 EEMEEENMN ™M KNEE LIFTER ROD GIDE-———-————— 1 1 ZSB15021 Bt ————————- SCREW (SM15/64-28x23.5) —————————~ 1 1
24503461N1 EHEHEREER -— KNEE LIFTER CONNECTER---———- 1 1 ZSF32001 Rk - PRESSER BAR ADJUSTING SCREW ————- 1 1
AB4460-0A R —~-— ROLL COLLAR 1 1 ZSGl1107 PEAE SCREW (SM11/64-40x7) ———-——————- 1 1
EK1202~0A 8% ~-———SPRING 1 1 ZSG12056 B ———————— SCREW (SM3/16-28x6.3) ———=~———— 1 1
SB1180-0A  HikE —-—- PRESSER BAR 1 1 ZSG12075 R4h SCREW (SM3/16-32x3.5) ——————=~—— 1 1
SB1182~0B  ‘E{itk GUIDE 1 1 7SG12097 R SCREW (SM3/16-32x3.3) ————————- 2 2
SB1184-0A  MRHFoESE —— TENSION SPRING 1 1 ZSG14008 BBkk SCREW (SM7/32-32x5) ~~———————-—- 1 1
SB1185-0B  PPHE[EIEFE -— PRESSER BAR FIXED BASE ——————- 1 1 7SG15062 whkk —————— SCREW (SM15/64-28x6.7) ———~—--—~~ 1 1
SB1186-0A  BiHEHR —————- LIFTING LEVER LINK ——————~———- 1 1 ZSG15076 Pk ——- SCREW (SM15/64-28x8) ~—————-—--~ 1 1
SB1187-0B  PPEEREEFE -— LIFTING BRACKET 1 1 ZSG15099 Rk ——- SCREW (SM15/64-28x6.,3) ~———————— 1 1
SB1189-0A  ##fk ————— SCREW M5-0.8 X 12-~—————~———~—— 1 1 ZSH15001 Bk - SCREW (SM15/64-28x6) ——————-—-— 1 1
SB1200-0A  #RHE - PROMOTE SHAFT 1 1 ZSJ15006 Bk —————— SCREW (SM15/64-28x10) —~—--—————— 1 1
SB1203-0A  R#%E ————- TENSION RELEASING LEVER -———-— 1 1 ZSN32001 gk ———————— NUT (1/2-28) 1 1
SB1237-0A ¥ ———————- WORK CLAMP FOOT ———————————~- 1 1

A\ 11.0830 & ®
A 12.05.22 ZEH

N

)

19



J. CS-2450N  ##@E (O) PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

CS-24b0N

~
~

—
\

YB030018

———————

ZSL1

WH208007— @)

S

Q

<7 ISK18016 & SB1289-0A
~ 7SL18001 .~ © ‘J\A <& ZSH15007
\\\ -~ SB1283-0A Y Q) “ SB1294-0A
- SB1286-0A
e 28614008—CY S 128
I\]i 25614008—Q)” SB1282-0A
7SB09018
ZSH15002 @ Sl ® {
$B1288-0A QB [] S 15001
SB1281-0A
SB1285-0A WH206011
25615080—> @ "Q‘i“ JIIA\
2SG14009 i & \
7SB11125 SB1235-0A
SB1284-0A 7SB090 17

20

WH208007

8001
ZSL18001 q»

l

ZSH15007

SB1296-0A
ZSK18016
ZSA15049

)

SB1295-0A
SB1297-0A
SB1294-0A

ZSB11121

ZSL18001
SB1292-0A

SB1298-0A

ZSK18034

WHZ08007

ZSL18001




J. CS-2450N-2460N FFHIRER(T)

PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

FEHS AL P Name of Part w8 QTY F5ERE EH2 Name of Part % QTY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
21611457N0 i3 ——- FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING(MID.)—————— 1 2 OPP00900 OER—— O-RINGS 1 1
EK4037-1A  #4——- “PIN 1 1 RE000040 - E RING 1 1
EK4038-1A Xl AEE-—- SLIDE BLOCK 1 1 WH206011  WrE#E-—— WASHER 1 1
SB1235-0A A FpH————— OUTSIDE PRESSER FOOT——-——————- 1 1 WH208007  AfFEEEAME-——— WASHER 3 3
SB1281-0A  #HiER——— STOP BRACKET 1 1 YB030018 W gl ———— TAPER PIN 1 1
SB1282-0A 7| &iz——— OUTSIDE PRESSER BAR-—~——==———— 1 1 ZSA15049 Wy ————————— SCREW (15/64-28 X 12)-—————————— 3 3
SB1283-0A  Hilf% X %&-———~ FEED FORKED CONNECTION-—-——- 1 1 ZSB09017 B o ————————— SCREW (9/64-40 X 8)——————~~—~~~—- 1 1
SB1284-0A  ##-————— GUIDE BRACKET 1 1 ZSB09018 PR ———————— SCREW (9/64-40 X 6.5)~~—-———————- 1 1
SB1285-0A  Eiff--———— LIFTING LEVER LINK-—~=————————— 1 1 ZSB11125 PR ————————— SCREW (11/64-40 X 6)———————————— 1 1
SB1286-0A LA GUIDE BRACKET 1 1 7ZSB11127 PR ————— SCREW (11/64-40% 10.5)~———————— 2 2
SB1287-0A @~ CONNECTING ROD 1 1 ZSG14008 PR ————————— SCREW (7/32-32 X 5)————————————— 2 2
SB1288-0A  #f ~PIN 1 1 ZSG14009 PR ————————— SCREW (7/32-32 X 5)——=———=——mm—m 1 1
SB1289-0A  #&#EhEhHR(/1N)—~ CRANK 1 1 ZSG15080 L SCREW (15/64-28 X 12)-——-———————- 1 1
SB1290-0A  _ki&EHli(#)-~ FEED ROCK SHAFT ASM.———————— 1 1 ZSH15002 B ————————— SCREW (15/64-28 X 8)————————————- 1 1
SB1290-1A  Li&khih———— FEED ROCK SHAFT,————-—~—————~ 1 1 ZSH15007 B ————————— SCREW (15/64-28 X 8)———————————— 4 4
SB1290-2A  LEERERE#-—— CRANK 1 1 ZSK18016 BB SCREW (9/32-28) 3 3
SB1291-0A L8 FA-H#-— ROCKER ARM 1 1 7ZSK18034 B~ SCREW (9/32-28) 1 1
SB1292-0A  EhEE—- FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK-——-—--- 1 1 ZSL15001 - NUT (15/64-28) 1 1
SB1293-0A  $#fi#% & ——— FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING(REAR)—--—— 1 1 ZSL18001 2 NUT (9/32-28) 5 5
SB1294-0A  ®R#kIH-——— FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING-------—- 2 2

SB1295-0A  {R.Lo————— FEED REGULATOR STUD ——————— 1 1

SB1296-0A  E@EhEHR(K)-— CRANK 1 1

SB1297-0A  &fhEiHEEIR-——— FEED CONNECTING LINK-——————-— 1 1

SB1298-0A  Af%ER-—— CONNECTING ROD 1 1

21



K. CS-72450N ##BE%k =) PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
CS=2450N 5220118100 A 2011 09. 06 %%

6220343800

6220342900

ZSB15028 6220341700

6220341600
622034160A

6220344300
— 6220343200

>

«——b220344304 6220344400

6220343800
6220344200

OPP01250
ZMHO8003

ZSB18001
6220344500

6220342200
ZSB18001

ZSA11007
6220342000 6220118100

ZMH08003
ZSB11034

22



K. CS-2450N-2460N  FFMHIBE{R(=) PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

TSR FHAAR Name of Part H8 QTY FHHERS FEHLH Name of Part B QTY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
6220118100 3 -—-—--— RUBBER PLUG 2 2 OPP01250 OJER 12.5 —- O-rings ¢ 12.5 1 1
6220341600 EIESF -—--— KNEE LIFTER CRANK ———————————~- 1 1 WA069001 R - Washer 1 1
6220341604 ERES: (554) - KNEE LIFTER CRANK COM,——————— 1 1 ZMHO08002 Mk ————— - SCREW (M8-1.25x12) ————————————— 1 1
622034160A HFEE -——--— SPRING SUSPENSION ——~—————————— 1 1 ZMHO08003 AR -~ SCREW (M8-1.25x8) —————————~—~—— 2 2
6220341700 xEHESEH ———— KNEE LIFTER CRANK SHAFT —————- 1 1 ZSA11007 BEAR —~——————- SCREW (SM11/64-40x8) —————~—-——— 3 3
6220342000 iEFEEY -——— KNEE LIFTER CRANK ————————==—— 1 1 ZSB11034 W hh ——- SCREW (SM11/64-40x8) ———~~—————- 2 2
6220342200 @ ————-— SHAFT 1 1 ZSB15028 BRhh - SCREW (SM15/64-28x11.5) ——~————— 2 2
6220342900 E#EERF ——- KNEE LIFTER CRANK ———~————~=—— 1 1 ZSB18001 bk - SCREW (SM9/32-28x16) ——~———————— 2 2
6220343200 {B{f ——— ROLLER 1 1 ZSL16003 12— NUT (1/4-24) 1 1
6220343800 &R ———— BUSHING 2 2

6220343900 HHEE ————— SPRING 1 1

6220344200 ZFEB ~——-——— BUSHING 1 1

6220344300 1E{FEh —— ROLLER STUD 1 1

6220344304  {E{7#h (&) - ROLLER STUD COM,—~——————————— 1 1

6220344400 dEBESE - KNEE LIFTER CRANK ————————~- 1 1

6220344500 HFE o SPRING 1 1

6220344600 &SI ———— SPRING SUSPENSION ——————-—————— 1 1

23



L. C5-Z450N

21613524N0

mhEEmE OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

AN 7201109, 01 ZEERGEN

7$B11091 24503540N0
84001072 XP300400
7SB15019
2161352 INb———" 5120359400 CE
2161352 1N0 6120359500 24503589N0
21813570 XA200150 ZMB04008 2 GQE39 gg?g%gggS
6120354000 2650350500 g 245035 38N0
ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ?gﬁ = XA300400  2MBO4008 WA059008
XP300450 L <~ XA200060 2450350700 7SB11011
010100 e IMB04008
<7 3621351100
i 24503530N0

XA300360
XB400035

ZSBO9O11 _
SB1370-0A i
3400352800 ‘V’t:;;//// "
Z5B09025 - P
= e
2161356 7NS 4525;?
R N . — 6120354000
| ST P ——6120353900
T | ¥A300180 4P300130
K\ % XP300100 e
M S XA300180 g EJ4170-0A
IMBOLD0S— | XA300258 rﬁz
EJ4173-0A
2450350400~ XA300180 XP30014E zssoqoﬂégx
XA300180 AP300170 XP300200 ‘
24 XP300100 » XA300250

2450350600 | g |[(x

XP300100

ZSB11029
RUZ20UC-2

—ZSB11011
XP300270

6220354904
EJ1365-0A

2SB09007
2450353180 /\




L. CS-245(N:2460N miE3R{%

OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

08 L] EHhL2 % Name of Part B8 QTY EHTEE EHELE Name of Part 48 Q'TY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
21613521N0  EmfF ——— OIL TANK 1 1 RU010100 JERETE#RE—— NYLON CABLE TIE————————- 2 2
21613521N¢ ks —- OIL TANK ASM. 1 1 RU20UCQ75 TH#R#EZE —-- HOLDER 1 1
21613524N0  HE[E ZH--— OIL TUBE HOLDER —————————————— 1 1 RU20UC-2  Th#HLE ——- HOLDER 1 1
21613529N0  FFtR ——— PLATE 1 1 WA059008 R -———— Washer 1 1
21613567N5  HifR () --—— FELT ASM. 1 1 XA200060 mH - OIL WICK 2 2
2450350400 RIFHR ———- PLATE 1 1 XA200080 g - OIL WICK 1 1
2450350500 KEFHR ——- PLATE 3 3 XA200120 R OIL WICK 1 1
2450350600 XEHR ———— PLATE 1 1 XA200150 W OIL WICK 1 1
2450350700 TEEpHR ——— PLATE — 2 2 XA300180 M - OIL WICK 4 4
24503530N0  ZFR -———- PLATE 1 1 XA300250 W OIL WICK 2 2
24503538N0 XHEHELE —— TUBE HOLDER 1 1 XA300360 MR - OIL WICK 1 1
24503530N0  #¥8H —-————- CONNECTING TUBE ————————==——— 1 1 XA300400 - OIL WICK 1 1
24503540N0  #gH —————— CONNECTING TUBE ————————————~- 1 1 XB320009 G FELT 1 1
24503580N0  jHEE ——— OIL PIPE 1 1 XB400035 g — OIL FELT 1 1
24503593N0  HAFEPRIR ———- PLUNGER THRUST PLATE ———————— 1 1 XB400102 Mg - OIL FELT 1 1
3400352800 HEEFESE—— TUBE SUPPORT 1 1 XP300100 mE ——— NYLON TUBE 4 4
3621351100 k&R ——- STOPPER 3 3 XP300130 mE ——— NYLON TUBE — 1 1
6120353400 [EEWFE —— OIL TUBE HOLDER —————==—===m e 3 3 XP300170 g —- NYLON TUBE 1 1
6120353900 hHE ————- GASKET 3 3 XP300200 mE ———- NYLON TUBE 1 1
6120354000 g —————— CONNECTING SCREW ~——————————— 4 4 XP300270 mE NYLON TUBE 2 2
6120359400 {EEhER — - PLUNGER 2 2 XP300400 mE - NYLON TUBE 1 1
6120359500 B —————- SPRING 2 2 XP300450 mE ———- NYLON TUBE 1 1
6220354904 [EEMHK (F54S) - BLACKET COM. 1 1  XP500014 mE - NYLON TUBE 1 1
EJ1365-0A g% —-———- FILTER 1 1 7ZMB04008  ###%k ———————- SCREW (M4-0.7x6) 8 8
EJ4170~0A %8 —————— CONNECTING TUBE —————=m—mmm 1 1 ZSB09005 PR - SCREW (9/64-40x5) 1 1
SA1369-0A Z=@ME —— OIL SUPPLY PIPE 1 1 ZSB09007 BRAE ———————— SCREW (9/64-40x7.5) ———————————— 2 2
SB1370-0A  {HAE--————— OIL TANK 1 1 ZSB09009 PR&h ———————— SCREW (9/64-40x5) 1 1
ZSB09011 PR - SCREW (9/64-40x6.5) —~——--———————- 1 1
ZSB09025 WPk - SCREW (9/64-40x5) 1 1
ZSB11011 PR ———————— SCREW (11/64-40x9) ~~~——~—~——=——- 2 2
ZSB11029 PR&H ———— v SCREW (11/64-40x7) —~————————————- 1 1
7ZSB11034 e SCREW (11/64-40x8) ~——~—~=————-~- 2 2
ZSB11091 PEAh ———————— SCREW (11/64-40x4) ~—-——————————- 2 2
ZSB15019 PEAR ———————— SCREW (15/64-28x9) —————————————- 1 1

25



M C5-72450N B%#%B&% BELT COVER COMPONENTS

C5-2460N

%E@},, "

ZMT05003

WA059003

3’&&

26

—
IQENA
ZSB11041

: ZMB0 4030

24503353N0

2390335600

24503355N4 }
|

{ Aw®EE |  (SB]
ZSB11041Z§X.ig§?' _J

ZMB04030 /////___ ]
-~ |

~ - |

|
|

/ -
Praad 2390335500
- ///
<

-~ ZSB11041

ZMB04030

2450335700

A 72011.09. 01 %%

A”E% (SB1105-0BmAE A KR

105-0AmRE A ®ER

ZMB0 4009

8230335201

@ —IMB04009

N JL@—2ZMB04009

L ®—Z5B11041




M. CS-2450N-2460N F7 Bril2fi (%

BELT COVER _COMPONENTS

EHER15 E 2 Name of Part B8 Q'TY EMAE LT Name of Part H8QTY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
2390335300 fZHEFEFEER —— BELT COVER STUD —————————— 2 2 WA059003 AR ————— WASHER 2 2
2390335500 feE ———- BELT COVER 1 1 ZMB04009 Rk ———————— SCREW (M4-0.7x6) 8 8
2390335600 FZHEEREFER - BELT COVER SUPPORT ———————— 1 1 ZMT05003 AN HE ————— WOOD SCREW 2 2
2450335700 I Br#E[BFEMR - BELT COVER SUPPORT ~——————————- 1 1 ZSB11041 REE - SCREW (11/64-40x7) ———————~—~—— 3 3
8230335201 feHEm ————- BELT COVER 1 1 ZSB15010 WAk - SCREW (15/64-28x10) ~———————————- 2 2
8230335801 frEE -——-- BELT COVER 1 1 ZSB15030 Mk ————— SCREW (15/64-28x16.5) —————————— 2 2
8330335100 FZ#r#E ——————BELT COVER 1 1

27



N. CS-2450N ®W# ACCESSORIES

CS-2460N

AT010-0A DPx17#18
CS-2450N0 | BB

2180183200 AT0

AT012-2A

AT010-1A CS-2460Nf | B ]
E7006-1B

SB1050-0A

ZMQ08001 WA089001 ZML080O1 ZSL12004

C7001-0A 9
Z |
@ 7 °

AT000-0A AT037-1A

A7037-0A

g ZMT05001
WA059003

28

6220341900

®

®
®
®

ZSD15007
AT036-0A

12-1A
6220119000

/)ér//@

— 6220344700

ZIMT05001

ZSD70007

AT034-0A

J7050-0A




N. CS-2450N-2460N Bftf# ACCESSORIES

FEHHEE Ei R Name of Part H8 Q'TY FEH-URIE 4 Name of Part B8 Q' TY
Part No. 2450N 2460N Part No. 2450N 2460N
2180183200 B ——————- BOBBIN 3 0 WAO059003 8B ————- WASHER 2 2
6220119000 £fEAR ———————- HEAD REST WOOD ——————————————- 1 1 WA089001  F8E ——- WASHER 4 4
6220341900 A E 2 ———-KNEE LEVER ROD 1 1 ZML08001 LA NUT 4 4
6220344700 [H#FEEFE —— KNEE LEVER ROD 1 1 ZMQO8001  #&fk ——————-- SCREW 4 4
A7000-0A TR ——- ACCESSORY BAG 1 1 ZMTO05001  #8fk ——————— SCREW 4 4
A7010-0A PR %k 2 F-(/D) ~SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) ~————————- 1 1 ZSD15007 MRk ———————- SCREW (15/64-28x14) ——————~-————- 1 1
AT010-1A MR 4% €S F-(F) — SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) ———————- 1 1 ZSD20007 PRAp ~———————- SCREW (5/16-18x16) —————————=~—~- 2 2
AT012-1A M) —— OILER (MIDDLE) 1 1 ZSL12004 L e NUT (3/16-28) 1 1
AT7012-2A MECR) — OILER (LARGE) 1 1

A7034-0A s KNEE LIFTER CRANK ——————————— 1 1

A7036-0A BEEXLE ——- RETAINER 1 1

AT037-0A = A ——— KNEE GUIRD 1 1

A7037-1A  HS#FX %2 —- KNEE PLATE 1 1

AT040-0A Pepmasm ——— BOBBIN WINDER ASSY, ———-——————- 1 1

C7001-0A HEEE ——— VINYL COVER 1 1

DPx17#18 #t-——- NEEDLE 4 4

E7006-1B B — BOBBIN 0 3

J7050-0A BEE - THREAD STAND 1 1

SB1050-0A  #HF--—-——— THREAD GUIDE PIN--——-——————— 1 1

29



0. CS—2450N-246EO;& FEEaE B ¥ AR NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

FERES TR BH SRS BH e S BH F SRS B
Part No. PASE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
21601101N0 g 2390185800 11 24501801N0 9 6120353900 25 A1034-0A 3
21602116N0 13 42390335300 27 2450180300 9 6120354000 25 A1051-0A 3
21611105N0 . 2390335500 27 2450180400 9 6120359400 25 Al1117-0A 15
21611110N0O : 2390335600 27 24501805N0 9 6120359500 25 AT7000-0A 29
21611111NO i 24501102N0 3 2450180700 9 6220110300 5 AT010-0A 29
21611126N0 < 2450110400 7 2450181000 11 6220112700 5 AT010-1A 29
21611142N0 : 2450110900 5 2450183600 5 6220112800 7 AT012-1A 29
21611143N0 1 2450111300 7 2450186100 9 6220114400 5 AT012-2A 29
21611147NO 3 2450111400 7 2450186200 11 6220118100 23 AT034-0A 29
21611170N0 7 2450113200 7 2450186400 11 6220119000 29 AT036—-0A 29
21611201N0 9 2450113700 7 2450187300 11 ’6220119100 5 AT037-0A 29
21611204N0 9 2450113800 7 2450187504 11 6220341600 23 AT037-1A 29
21611321N0 9 2450114100 7 2450187600 11 6220341604 23 AT7040-0A 29
21611457N0 21 2450114200 7 2450187700 11 622034160A 23 AB4460-0A 19
21611486N0 3 "2450115100 5 2450187800 11 6220341700 23 B6058-1A 17
21611612N0 15 2450115200 5 2450187900 11 6220341900 29 BB0612047Z7Z 11
21611618N0 15 2450115300 5 24501901N6 13 6220342000 23 BB680277 11
21611628N0 15 2450122000 15 2450335700 27 6220342200 23 C1174-0A 15
21611643N0 15 2450122006 15 24503430N0 19 6220342900 23 C7001-0A 29
21612113N0 13 2450132000 9 24503431N0 19 6220343200 23 DPx17#18 13,29
21612117N0O 13 24501322N0 9 2450350400 25 6220343800 23 E1052-0A 3
21612140N4 13 2450160200 17 2450350500 25 6220343900 23 E1172-2A 15
21612142N0 13 2450160404 17 2450350600 25 6220344200 23 E1174-2A 15
21613402N0 19 2450160500 17 2450350700 25 6220344300 23 E7006-1B 11,29
21613404N0 19 2450160600 17 24503530N0 25 6220344304 23 EJ1365-0A 25
21613431N0 19 2450160700 17 24503538N0 25 6220344400 23 EJ4109-0A 7
21613521N0O 25 2450161400 17 24503539N0 25 6220344500 23 EJ4170-0A 25
21613521N4 25 2450161800 17 24503540N0 25 6220344600 23 EK1202-0A 19
21613524N0 25 2450163300 17 24503589N0 25 6220344700 29 EK4037-1A 21
21613529N0 25 2450163600 17 24503593N0 25 6220354800 7 EK4038-1A 21
21613567N5 25 2450163700 17 2460186400 11 6220354904 25 FD1132-0A 3
2180183200 11,2 2450163800 17 3400352800 25 8230170900 9 H4014-0A 17
2180185105 11 2450163900 17 3621351100 25 8230335201 27 H4094-0A 9
2180185305 11 24501651N0 17 5100164100 15 8230335801 27 J7050-0A 29
2180190105 13 2450166300 17 5100340100 19 8330335100 27 KHS-20-TZ 11
23901310A0 11 2450169200 17 6120117700 3 A1021-0A 3 OBS00160 5
2390181000 11 2450169300 17 6120353400 25 A1025-0A 3 OPP00500 15

30




O. CS—2450N-246(N _ F{-5RRE S E 8 B8 NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

F RS E® F RS EL TR =L TS AR¥ FESRAE B
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
OPP00800 3 SB1105-0B 9 SB1291-0A 21 WA069001 23 ZMB03036 7
OPP00900 : SB1106—-0A 9 SB1292-0A 21 'WA089001 29 ZMB04008 25
OPP01000 15 SB1108-0A 9 SB1293-0A 21 WB051001 19 ZMB04009 27
OPP01250 2 SB1109-0A 9 SB1294-0A 21 (WC089001 15 ZMB04011 7
OPP205250 3 SB1122-0A 15 SB1295-0A 21 (WC119001 13 ZMB04068 11
PA1052-0A 3 SB1150-0A 15 SB1296-0A 21 WH104002 13 ZMC03009 11
PC1013-0A 7 SB1155-0A 15 SB1297-0A 21 WH206011 21 ZMC04005 5
RE000040 21 SB1156-0A 15 SB1298-0A 21 'WH206021 11 ZMH05006 11
RU010100 25 SB1158-0A 15 SB1311-0A 13 WH208007 21 ZMH08002 23
RU20UC075 25 SB1162-0A 15 SB1312-0A 13 XA200025 13 ZMH08003 23
RU20UC-2 25 SB1166—-0A 15 SB1313-0A 13 XA200030 13 ZMJ04002 11
S1055-0A 3 SB1171-0B 15 SB1314-0A 13 XA200060 25 ZMJ04023 11
SA1369-0A 25 SB1174-0A 15 SB1370-0A 25 XA200080 25 ZMJ05008 17
SB1020-0A 3 SB1176-0A 13 SB1450-0A 13 XA200120 25 ZML.05005 19
SB1026-0A 3 SB1180-0A 19 SB1452-0A 13 XA200150 25 ZML08001 29
SB1027-0A 3 SB1182-0B 19 SB1453-0A 9 XA300180 25 ZMQ08001 29
SB1028-0A 3 SB1184-0A 19 SB1454-0A 13 XA300250 25 ZMT05001 29
SB1029-0A 3 SB1185-0B 19 SB1455-0A 13 XA300360 25 ZMT05003 27
SB1050-0A 29 SB1186-0A 19 SB1456—-0A 13 XA300400 25 ZSA09007 11
SB1060-0B 13 SB1187-0B 19 SB1457-0A 13 XB204001 17 ZSA11004 9
SB1061-0A 13 SB1189-0A 19 SB1458-0A 13 XB205003 9,17 ZSA11005 3
SB1063-0A 13 SB1200-0A 19 SB4032-0A 17 XB208001 9 ZSA11007 23
SB1064-0A 13 SB1203-0A 19 SB4042-0A 17 XB209001 9 ZSA15005 9,13
SB1065-0B 13 SB1235-0A 21 SC34-L 11 XB320009 25 ZSA15006 3
SB1066-0A 13 SB1237-0A 19 SEC1750400 3 XB400035 25 ZSA15016 13
SB1067-0A 13 SB1281-0A 21 SEN0570700 7 XB400102 25 7ZSA15017 15
SB1070-0A 13 SB1282-0A 21 SEN0750350 3,7 XP300100 25 ZSA15018 9
SB1074-0A 13 SB1283-0A 21 SEN0980500 3 XP300130 25 ZSA15020 9,17
SB1076—0A 13 SB1284-0A 21 SEN1050500 5,7 XP300170 25 ZSA15021 9,13
SB1078-0A 13 SB1285-0A 21 SEN1250400 7 XP300200 25 ZSA15023 9
SB1081-0A 13 SB1286-0A 21 SEN157055A 7 XP300270 25 ZSA15025 13
SB1090-0A 13 SB1287-0A 21 SEN1900700 7 XP300400 25 ZSA15028 9,13
SB1091-0A 13 SB1288-0A 21 WA030003 13 XP300450 25 ZSA15049 21
SB1092-0A 13 SB1289-0A 21 WA040025 11 XP500014 25 ZSA16010 9,17
SB1095—-0A 13 SB1290-0A 21 WA050010 13 'YA080280 5 ZSA16013 9
SB1101-0A 9 SB1290-1A 21 WA059003 27,29 YB030018 21 ZSA16022 13
SB1104-0A 9 SB1290-2A 21 WA059008 19,25 ZMB03012 5 ZSA18001 9

31




O. CS—2450N-2460N  SF{H55A5 Bl 5 B4 Bl NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

FAF SRS HE FEIFRES HE TSRS B B ) BHE FA R B
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
ZSB08027 13 ZSB15034 5,7 7ZSK18032 13
ZSB09002 19 ZSB16038 15 ZSK18034 21
ZSB09005 7,25 ZSB18001 23 7SL.12004 29
ZSB09007 25 ZSB18014 9 ZSL12009 13
ZSB09009 25 ZSB20014 7 ZSL.15001 21
ZSB09011 13,15,25 {[ZSC06002 7 75115002 17 [
ZSB09017 21 ZSC08009 17 7S51.16003 23
ZSB09018 21 ZSC09012 7 ZSL.18001 13,15,21 it
ZSB09021 13 ZSC09031 13,15 ZSN16006 3
ZSB09025 25 ZSC11003 7 ZSN32001 19
ZSB09029 5 ZSC11019 13 ZSQ09008 3
ZSB11011 19,25 Z2SD15007 29

ZSB11017 17 ZSD20007 29

ZSB11020 13 ZSF12002 13

ZSB11027 3 ZSF32001 19

ZSB11028 3 ZSG11107 19

ZSB11029 25 ZS5G12075 19

ZSB11030 17 Z5G12097 19

ZSB11031 13 Z25G14008 19,21

ZSB11033 3,7,23 725G14009 21

ZSB11034 23,25 ZSG15062 19

ZSB11035 17 ZSG15076 19

ZSB11038 17 ZSG15080 21

ZSB11041 27 ZSG15098 17

ZSB11091 25 725G15099 19

ZSB11125 21 Z5G16016 17

ZSB11127 21 Z25G18024 15

ZSB12003 15 ZSG20018 5

ZSB12005 3 ZSH11002 13

ZSB12017 15 ZSH11004 13

ZSB12058 13 ZSH15001 19

ZSB15010 27 ZSH15002 15,21

ZSB15019 25 ZSH15007 13,15,21

ZSB15021 19 ZSH16001 9

ZSB15027 17 72SJ12009 17

ZSB15028 23 ZSK09001 13

ZSB15030 27 7ZSK18016 15,21

32




L HEh# GOLDEN WHEEL
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD

No.32,Wu Chuan 7th Road, Wu Ku Industrial Area,
Wu Ku Hsiang 24248, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
Tel:886-2-22999518 Fax:886-2-22999519

No.2450N00

$€Appear and specification listed in this instruction manual are subjected to change without notice.
< This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2011. 2011.03 Printed in Taiwan



	img001
	img002
	img003
	img004
	img005
	img006
	img007
	img008
	img009
	img010
	img011
	img012
	img013
	img014
	img015
	img016
	img017
	img018
	img019
	img020
	img021
	img022
	img023
	img024
	img025
	img026
	img027
	img028
	img029
	img030
	img031
	img032
	img033
	img034

